Construction: All brass components, 1/8” thick brass
housing.
Lens: Borosilicate frosted glass (1/4” thick).
Mounting: Concrete installation onto standard 8”
cube concrete block.
Finish: Unfinished.  Fixture will weather to a
natural patina finish.
Voltage: 12 volts.
Accessory: HS-1 Half shield for 180 degree
illumination.
Lamp: MR-16 bi-pin halogen, 50 watt
maximum.  A honeycomb louver is in
fixture to reduce glare.
JR-10 10 watts
ESX 20 watts
FMT 35 watts
EXT 50 watts
L - 0 2 2  —  E S X  —  H S - 1
Fixture Model             Lamp Type             Accessory
MODEL # L-022
Horizontal footcandles at radius from fixture
Ordering Example
L-022
           Seashore Lighting • 941-753-0349 • www.SeashoreLighting.com
(3) STAINLESS STEEL
3/8" X 2.5"
LAG BOLT
STAINLESS ALLEN
SCREW ATTACHES
TO COLLAR
(3) LAG SHIELD
ANCHORS INTO
CONCRETE
TOP OF FITTING
IS 1/2" ABOVE
CONCRETE
3/4"
COUPLING
3/4" PVC
3/8" HOLE
FOR LAG BOLT
TOP VIEW
8" X 8" X 8"
HOLLOW TILE
BLOCK FILLED
W/CONCRETE
BRASS ANCHORING COLLAR
3.8"
BRASS
ANCHORING
COLLAR
L-022 MOUNTING DIAGRAM
26.75"
2.25"
L-022
Lamp: 1’ 2’ 3’ 4’ 5’ 6’ 7’ 8’
JR-10 1.2 1.7 1.4 1.0 .8 .5 .3 .2
ESX 1.5 1.8 1.6 1.2 .9 .7 .4 .3
FMT 1.9 2.1 1.9 1.7 1.2 1.0 .7 .6
EXT 2.4 3.0 2.4 2.1 1.7 1.4 1.0 .8